

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 8 of 2023

H. Aleng & Anr.

...Appellants

- Versus -

Union of India & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

03-02-2023

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.),

The two writ appeals, viz., WA No. 7 of 2023 and WA No. 8 of 2023, have to be heard together.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, however points out that some of the papers filed in WA No. 7 of 2023 and WA No. 8 of 2023 are not legible.

Mr. B.P. Sahu, learned senior counsel, appearing for the appellants, seeks time to verify and file typed copies of all such documents which are illegible.

Post on 08-02-2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE