

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WA No. 7 of 2023

Jangpou Dangmei

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

With

**MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023;
MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023 &
WA No. 8 of 2023**

... Appellant

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

31-03-2023

A. Bimol Singh, J.

Mr. B.P. Sahu, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Loha Lirina, learned counsel appeared for the appellant and submitted that he is ready to advance argument.

Ms. Sharmila, learned counsel assisting learned Advocate General, Manipur prays for taking up this matter on another date on the ground that the learned Advocate General could not appear before this court today on account of some personal difficulty.

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appeared for the respondent No. 1.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the State respondents, list these cases again on 21-04-2023.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Devananda