

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 7 of 2023

Jangpou Dangmei

Appellant

Vs.

Union of India; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 20 of 2023
With
MC (W.A.) No. 21 of 2023
With
W.A. No. 8 of 2023**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

06.05.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, appears on behalf of the Union of India; and Mr. Dimal Kumar, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the State of Manipur.

At request of Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, the hearing of these appeals as well as the applications is adjourned.

List on 10.06.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep