

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 7 of 2023

Jangpou Dangmei.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Union of India & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023
MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023
WA No. 8 of 2023**

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

02-07-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Golmei Gaiphulshillu Kabui is on leave today.

List these matters before the regular Bench on 31-07-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria