

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WA No. 7 of 2023

Jangpou Dangmei.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Union of India & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

With
MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023
MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023
WA No. 8 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI

ORDER

11-11-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Mr. I. Amri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State respondents, which is not opposed by Ms. Loha Liriina, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants.

At his request, list these matters on 13-12-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria